THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3491ESD+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX3483, MAX3485, MAX3486, MAX3488,
MAX3490, and MAX3491 are 3.3V, low-power transceivers for
RS-485 and RS-422 communication. Each part contains
one driver and one receiver. The MAX3483 and MAX3488

Overload Protection
19-0333; Rev 1; 5/19
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
* Contact factory for for dice specifications.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3483CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3483CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX3483C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX3483EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3483ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3485CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3485CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX3485C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX3485EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3485ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
PART
NUMBER
GUARANTEED
DATA RATE
(Mbps)
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
(V)
HALF/FULL
DUPLEX
SLEW-RATE
LIMITED
DRIVER/
RECEIVER
ENABLE
SHUTDOWN
CURRENT
(nA)
PIN
COUNT
MAX3483 0.25
3.0 to 3.6
Half Yes Yes 2 8
MAX3485 10 Half No No 2 8
MAX3486 2.5 Half Yes Yes 2 8
MAX3488 0.25 Half Yes Yes — 8
MAX3490 10 Half No No — 8
MAX3491 10 Half No Yes 2 14
MAX3483/MAX3485/
MAX3486/MAX3488/
MAX3490/MAX3491
3.3V-Powered, 10Mbps and Slew-Rate-Limited